
ISEQ Equity Index
%Change

2012
Absolute 
Chg 2012

%Change
SEP-12

Absolute Chg
SEP-12

Value
31-AUG-12

Value
28-SEP-12

Value
30-DEC-11

ISEQ Index
Overall 3,278.28 3,160.79 %12.97376.46%3.72117.492,901.82
Financial 144.74 133.54 %20.1624.28%8.3911.20120.46
General 4,531.46 4,376.73 %12.72511.34%3.54154.734,020.12
Small Cap 2,022.69 2,078.55 %23.41383.71%-2.69-55.861,638.98
ESM 1,723.43 1,668.09 %29.12388.69%3.3255.341,334.74
ISEQ20 529.11 509.47 %12.9260.54%3.8519.64468.57
ISEQ 20 Leveraged 1,652.13 1,533.60 %24.50325.08%7.73118.531,327.05
ISEQ 20 Capped 712.37 684.20 %18.49111.15%4.1228.17601.22

ISEQ Return Index
Overall 6,352.65 6,118.12 %14.97827.15%3.83234.535,525.50
Financial 350.65 323.02 %20.7660.29%8.5527.63290.36
General 7,349.45 7,090.61 %14.78946.39%3.65258.846,403.06
Small Cap 2,670.17 2,736.41 %24.81530.72%-2.42-66.242,139.45
ESM 1,824.29 1,762.03 %30.36424.85%3.5362.261,399.44
ISEQ20 640.16 615.63 %14.8482.73%3.9824.53557.43
ISEQ 20 Capped 845.49 810.55 %20.37143.09%4.3134.94702.40

ISEQ Bond Index
Value

28-SEP-12
%Change

2012
Absolute 
Chg 2012

%Change
SEP-12

Absolute Chg
SEP-12

Value
30-DEC-11

Value
31-AUG-12

ISEQ Bond Index
85.66101.72 %4.78 16.06All Bond %18.7597.08 4.64
94.35101.26 %0.58 6.91Under 3 %7.32100.67 0.59
96.53106.65 %2.06 10.12Under 5 %10.48104.49 2.16
86.88102.28 %4.55 15.40Under 10 %17.7297.82 4.46
81.27100.76 %6.09 19.505 Plus %23.9994.98 5.78
79.73100.97 %6.26 21.2510 Plus %26.6595.02 5.95

ISEQ Return Bond Index
121.43149.29 %5.03 27.87All Bond %22.95142.15 7.14
125.18139.59 %0.89 14.41Under 3 %11.51138.36 1.23
129.16147.92 %2.35 18.76Under 5 %14.53144.52 3.40
120.19146.45 %4.80 26.25Under 10 %21.84139.74 6.71
118.84152.41 %6.30 33.575 Plus %28.25143.37 9.03
120.72158.38 %6.53 37.6710 Plus %31.20148.67 9.71
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Monthly Report September 2012
Monthly Turnover

Daily Avg €(m)Volume€(m)Daily Avg €(m)Volume(m)€(m) No. Deals No. Deals
Year to Date 2012September 2012

Equity
27,059.17 142.42Main Securities Market 1,805,0623,250.67 190,298 162.53

365.72 1.92Enterprise Securities Market 65,50848.99 6,914 2.45
3,299.65 164.98 27,424.90 144.34197,212 1,870,570

ETF
7.66 0.04ETF 5040.54 54 0.03

Bond
62,436.24 328.6165,095.86Irish Government Bond 8,180.62 8,132.82 409.03

274.31 1.44275.16Treasury Bill 15.11 15.12 0.76
Irish Corporate Bond

Equity Market Capitalisation

%Change
2012

Absolute
Change €(m)

2012
%Change

SEP-12

Absolute
Change €(m)

SEP-12
Constit

Nos
€(m)

28-SEP-12
€(m)

31-AUG-12
€(m)

30-DEC-11
Equity

48,989.99 53,968.01 56,007.58 25 2,039.58 %3.78 7,017.59 %14.32Main Securities Market*
37,866.75 28,890.17 30,662.01 22 1,771.84 %6.13 -7,204.74 %-19.03Enterprise Securities Market*
86,856.74 86,669.60 3,811.42 -187.1582,858.18 %4.60 %-0.22

*Irish, Northern Irish and additional companies having their centre of economic interest in Ireland, included in the ISEQ Index.

ETF Market Capitalisation 

%Change
2012

Absolute
Change €(m)

2012
%Change

SEP-12

Absolute
Change €(m)

SEP-12
Constit

Nos
€(m)

28-SEP-12
€(m)

31-AUG-12
€(m)

30-DEC-11

15.46 17.13 17.72 1 0.59 %3.45 2.26 %14.59ETF

€(m)
30-DEC-11

%Change
2012

Absolute
Change €(m)

2012
%Change

SEP-12 

Absolute
Change €(m)

SEP-12
Constit

Nos
€(m)

28-SEP-12
€(m)

31-AUG-12

Government Bond Market Capitalisation

73,436.75 84,700.50 88,929.89 13 4,229.39 %4.99 15,493.14 %21.10Government Bonds

© Irish Stock Exchange Limited. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 22



Monthly Report September 2012
ISEQ Overall Index

Cumulative
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-AUG-12   3,160.79
03-SEP-12        9.80        0.31%        9.80        0.31%  3,170.59
04-SEP-12      -14.68       -0.46%       -4.88       -0.15%  3,155.91
05-SEP-12       17.99        0.57%       13.11        0.41%  3,173.90
06-SEP-12       53.04        1.67%       66.15        2.09%  3,226.94
07-SEP-12       34.96        1.08%      101.11        3.20%  3,261.90
10-SEP-12        1.39        0.04%      102.50        3.24%  3,263.29
11-SEP-12      -13.79       -0.42%       88.71        2.81%  3,249.50
12-SEP-12        0.94        0.03%       89.65        2.84%  3,250.44
13-SEP-12       12.07        0.37%      101.72        3.22%  3,262.51
14-SEP-12       40.62        1.25%      142.34        4.50%  3,303.13
17-SEP-12      -21.59       -0.65%      120.75        3.82%  3,281.54
18-SEP-12      -13.66       -0.42%      107.09        3.39%  3,267.88
19-SEP-12       13.70        0.42%      120.79        3.82%  3,281.58
20-SEP-12       41.40        1.26%      162.19        5.13%  3,322.98
21-SEP-12       20.57        0.62%      182.76        5.78%  3,343.55
24-SEP-12      -14.82       -0.44%      167.94        5.31%  3,328.73
25-SEP-12      -17.93       -0.54%      150.01        4.75%  3,310.80
26-SEP-12      -42.07       -1.27%      107.94        3.41%  3,268.73
27-SEP-12        3.61        0.11%      111.55        3.53%  3,272.34
28-SEP-12        5.94        0.18%      117.49        3.72%  3,278.28

2012
Change
%Change

SEP-12
117.49

%3.72
376.46

%12.97
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  3,351.77 (21-Sep-12)    3,143.46 (03-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

3,369.33 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:  2,882.71 (05-Jan-12)

Constituents = 47 Constituent Mkt Cap = €85,678.56m
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Monthly Report September 2012
ISEQ Financial Index

120.46

133.54
144.74

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)
Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change
%Change %8.39 %20.16

24.2811.20

SEP-12
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     152.93 (14-Sep-12)     128.27 (05-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

     211.74 (20-Feb-12) Low 2012:   117.35 (05-Jan-12)High 2012:

Constituents = 5 

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €31,797.47m

ISEQ Small Cap Index
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Constituent Mkt Cap = €30,195.08m

Constituents = 24

 2,154.40 (10-Apr-12)High 2012: Low 2012:   1,610.27 (03-Jan-12)

 2,111.94 (07-Sep-12)  1,994.61 (24-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

1,638.98

2,078.55
2,022.69

Index Value (30-DEC-11)
Index Value (31-AUG-12)
Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012
Change

%Change %-2.69 %23.41
383.71-55.86

SEP-12
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Monthly Report September 2012
ISEQ General Index

4,020.12

4,376.73

4,531.46

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change

%Change %3.54 %12.72

511.34154.73

SEP-12

Constituents = 42

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €53,881.08m

   4,633.60 (21-Sep-12)   4,351.80 (03-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

   4,633.60 (21-Sep-12)High 2012: Low 2012:   3,992.34 (05-Jan-12)
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ISEQ ESM Index 
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Constituent Mkt Cap = € 30,662.01m

Constituents = 22

  1,775.72 (14-Sep-12)High 2012: Low 2012:   1,309.67 (03-Jan-12)

   1,775.72 (14-Sep-12) 1,639.43 (04-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

1,334.74

1,668.09

1,723.43

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change

%Change %3.32 %29.12

388.6955.34

SEP-12
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Monthly Report September 2012
ISEQ 20 Index

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 43,118.88

468.57

509.47

529.11

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change

%Change %3.85 %12.92

60.5419.64

SEP-12

    465.70 (05-Jan-12)   544.55 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:
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Constituents = 20

ISEQ 20 Leveraged Index
1,327.05

1,533.60

1,652.13

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change

%Change %7.73 %24.50

325.08118.53

SEP-12

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 43,118.88

  1,727.29 (21-Sep-12) 1,518.54 (03-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

  1,309.95 (05-Jan-12)1,777.63 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:
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Monthly Report September 2012
ISEQ 20 Capped Index

601.22

684.20

712.37

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change

%Change %4.12 %18.49

111.1528.17

SEP-12

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 28,651.00

     727.91 (21-Sep-12)   682.60 (03-Sep-12)Month High: Month Low:

    601.28 (05-Jan-12)   727.91 (21-Sep-12)High 2012 : Low 2012:
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Monthly Report September 2012
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Monthly Report September 2012
Market Capitalisation Overall, Financial and General Indices  (€m)
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Monthly Report September 2012
ISEQ Total Return Index Overall Return Index

Financial
ReturnDate

Overall 
Return

General
Return

Small Cap
Return

ESM
Return

ISEQ20
Return

ISEQ 20
Capped
Return

6,137.08 325.36 7,111.44 2,731.26 1,748.1703-SEP-12 618.32 815.82
6,108.66 318.81 7,082.81 2,706.81 1,739.0604-SEP-12 615.91 814.40
6,147.47 319.16 7,129.24 2,706.36 1,787.4605-SEP-12 619.35 818.05
6,250.22 337.24 7,237.54 2,732.75 1,786.2606-SEP-12 629.81 832.11
6,317.94 348.89 7,309.15 2,764.40 1,817.9207-SEP-12 635.72 840.07
6,320.63 343.06 7,317.36 2,705.60 1,848.2110-SEP-12 635.63 839.31
6,293.91 351.45 7,278.05 2,722.04 1,846.0711-SEP-12 632.54 834.25
6,296.13 349.03 7,282.79 2,690.50 1,840.2412-SEP-12 632.46 832.93
6,319.51 352.55 7,307.94 2,699.71 1,850.8713-SEP-12 634.74 836.38
6,398.20 362.01 7,394.62 2,719.70 1,868.2914-SEP-12 642.86 849.89
6,356.38 356.67 7,348.82 2,693.22 1,848.3517-SEP-12 639.10 845.30
6,329.91 357.77 7,316.01 2,671.83 1,809.2718-SEP-12 637.83 844.74
6,357.43 358.64 7,348.41 2,687.68 1,823.8819-SEP-12 640.36 846.91
6,437.63 353.83 7,449.05 2,676.63 1,823.2020-SEP-12 649.02 855.41
6,477.48 357.18 7,494.17 2,663.32 1,826.6021-SEP-12 652.36 859.67
6,448.76 360.46 7,456.74 2,667.56 1,836.9224-SEP-12 649.76 858.73
6,414.03 361.38 7,414.10 2,680.96 1,830.4325-SEP-12 646.34 855.35
6,334.15 340.36 7,336.07 2,660.28 1,838.6526-SEP-12 637.51 840.97
6,341.15 349.78 7,336.35 2,675.30 1,825.8927-SEP-12 638.93 842.89
6,352.65 350.65 7,349.45 2,670.17 1,824.2928-SEP-12 640.16 845.49
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Monthly Report September 2012
Financial Return Index General Return Index
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ISEQ 20 Return Index
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-AUG-12       97.08
03-SEP-12        0.03        0.03%        9.80        0.31%      97.11
04-SEP-12        0.13        0.13%       -4.88       -0.15%      97.24
05-SEP-12        0.23        0.24%       13.11        0.41%      97.47
06-SEP-12        0.18        0.18%       66.15        2.09%      97.65
07-SEP-12        1.24        1.27%      101.11        3.20%      98.89
10-SEP-12        0.19        0.20%      102.50        3.24%      99.08
11-SEP-12       -0.02       -0.02%       88.71        2.81%      99.06
12-SEP-12        1.29        1.30%       89.65        2.84%     100.35
13-SEP-12        0.78        0.77%      101.72        3.22%     101.12
14-SEP-12        0.12        0.12%      142.34        4.50%     101.24
17-SEP-12       -0.08       -0.08%      120.75        3.82%     101.16
18-SEP-12        0.13        0.13%      107.09        3.39%     101.29
19-SEP-12        0.50        0.49%      120.79        3.82%     101.79
20-SEP-12        0.75        0.74%      162.19        5.13%     102.54
21-SEP-12        0.01        0.01%      182.76        5.78%     102.55
24-SEP-12        0.08        0.08%      167.94        5.31%     102.63
25-SEP-12       -0.08       -0.07%      150.01        4.75%     102.55
26-SEP-12       -0.87       -0.85%      107.94        3.41%     101.68
27-SEP-12       -0.15       -0.15%      111.55        3.53%     101.53
28-SEP-12        0.20        0.19%      117.49        3.72%     101.72

Mkt. Cap = €88,837.59m

Constituents = 12

85.66

97.08

101.72

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012

Change

%Change %4.78 %18.75

16.064.64

SEP-12
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All Bond Index Return
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

31-AUG-12      142.15
03-SEP-12        0.09        0.10%        9.80        0.31%     142.24
04-SEP-12        0.20        0.20%       -4.88       -0.15%     142.44
05-SEP-12        0.35        0.36%       13.11        0.41%     142.79
06-SEP-12        0.27        0.28%       66.15        2.09%     143.06
07-SEP-12        1.79        1.84%      101.11        3.20%     144.85
10-SEP-12        0.33        0.34%      102.50        3.24%     145.19
11-SEP-12       -0.01       -0.01%       88.71        2.81%     145.17
12-SEP-12        1.85        1.87%       89.65        2.84%     147.03
13-SEP-12        1.12        1.12%      101.72        3.22%     148.15
14-SEP-12        0.19        0.19%      142.34        4.50%     148.34
17-SEP-12       -0.06       -0.06%      120.75        3.82%     148.28
18-SEP-12        0.21        0.20%      107.09        3.39%     148.49
19-SEP-12        0.73        0.72%      120.79        3.82%     149.22
20-SEP-12        1.09        1.07%      162.19        5.13%     150.31
21-SEP-12        0.03        0.03%      182.76        5.78%     150.33
24-SEP-12        0.17        0.17%      167.94        5.31%     150.51
25-SEP-12       -0.09       -0.09%      150.01        4.75%     150.42
26-SEP-12       -1.23       -1.20%      107.94        3.41%     149.19
27-SEP-12       -0.20       -0.19%      111.55        3.53%     148.99
28-SEP-12        0.30        0.29%      117.49        3.72%     149.29

121.43

142.15

149.29

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (31-AUG-12)

Index Value (28-SEP-12)

2012
Change

%Change %5.03 %22.95

27.877.14
SEP-12

Constituents = 12

Mkt. Cap = €91,411.76m
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Equity Dividend Details

Security Name
Net

Div €(c) Tax
Tax

Credit
Gross

Div  €(c)
Payment

DateIssuer Name
Ex-Div 

Date
Record Dt/Curr

Code Coupon No

07-SEP-1205-SEP-12 04-OCT-12GBPOrd. SharesTULLOW OIL PLC 4.0000 10/90
07-SEP-1205-SEP-12 22-OCT-12GBPOrdinary SharesDIAGEO PLC 26.9000 10/90
21-SEP-1219-SEP-12 05-OCT-12EURUnits (Comprising 

Redeemable Shares)
IRISH CONTINENTAL GROUP PLC 33.0000W

07-SEP-1205-SEP-12 28-SEP-12EUROrdinary SharesPADDY POWER PLC 39.0000W
07-SEP-1205-SEP-12 05-OCT-12EURUnits (Compr 1 Ord and 1 C 

and 17 A Shares)
GRAFTON GROUP PLC 3.000010/90

07-SEP-1205-SEP-12 19-OCT-12EUROrdinary SharesGLANBIA PLC 3.6600W
28-SEP-1226-SEP-12 26-OCT-12EUROrdinary SharesSMURFIT KAPPA GROUP PLC 7.5000W
14-SEP-1212-SEP-12 15-OCT-12GBPOrdinary SharesUTV MEDIA PLC 1.7500 10/90
07-SEP-1205-SEP-12 02-OCT-12EUROrdinary SharesFBD HOLDINGS PLC 12.2500W
14-SEP-1212-SEP-12 22-OCT-12EUROrdinary SharesFYFFES PLC - ESM 0.6500W
21-SEP-1219-SEP-12 19-OCT-12EUROrdinary SharesTOTAL PRODUCE PLC - ESM 0.5670W
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Monthly Report September 2012
Market Turnover   (€ million)

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover MSM, ESM
Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock

8.75 per cent Capital Stock 2012 0.01 0.01
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 1,037.79 1,078.89
4.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 794.19 824.83
4.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2014 1,138.24 1,107.93
5.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2017 1,012.42 948.26
4.60 per cent Treasury Bond 2016 674.07 651.49
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2013 311.25 304.36
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 668.73 674.93
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 331.29 314.28
8.25 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 0.00 0.00
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2018 1,284.54 1,298.45
5.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2025 649.52 665.34
5.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 278.59 264.05

8,180.62 8,132.82Total:

Turnover €(m)Date
60.9203-SEP-12
82.1204-SEP-12

106.2305-SEP-12
105.3806-SEP-12
136.8507-SEP-12
109.4410-SEP-12
100.4511-SEP-12
158.1312-SEP-12

98.2113-SEP-12
332.8214-SEP-12
118.0617-SEP-12
155.6218-SEP-12
208.0019-SEP-12
179.3620-SEP-12
297.1121-SEP-12
143.1424-SEP-12
178.6225-SEP-12
409.8726-SEP-12
134.5127-SEP-12
184.8028-SEP-12

Total:
Daily Average:

3,299.65
164.98

Turnover €(m)Date
0.0003-SEP-12
0.0004-SEP-12
0.0005-SEP-12
0.0006-SEP-12
0.0307-SEP-12
0.0010-SEP-12
0.0111-SEP-12
0.0012-SEP-12
0.0213-SEP-12
0.1414-SEP-12
0.0317-SEP-12
0.1118-SEP-12
0.0119-SEP-12
0.0020-SEP-12
0.1321-SEP-12
0.0024-SEP-12
0.0125-SEP-12
0.0326-SEP-12
0.0027-SEP-12
0.0028-SEP-12

Total:
Daily Average:

0.54
0.03

Exchange Traded Funds

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
Treasury Bill 15.10.2012 11.09 11.10
Treasury Bill 17.12.2012 4.01 4.02

15.11 15.12Total:

Individual Irish Government Treasury Bills Turnover 

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 January 2037 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 September 2047 0.00 0.00
5.72 per cent Amortising Bond 20 July 2027 0.00 0.00
5.82 per cent Amortising Bond 20 March 2032 0.00 0.00
5.92 per cent Amortising Bond 20 May 2042 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total:

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover 
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Irish Government Bonds by Maturity 
Volume

Total
Volume

12+ Years
Volume

7-12 Years
Volume

3-7 Years
Volume

0-3 Years
Value
Total

Value
12+ Years

Value
7-12 Years

Value
3-7 Years

Value
0-3 Years

Date

4.85 31.57 52.71 11.02 100.154.74 32.18 57.31 11.65 105.8803-SEP-12
13.30 150.52 33.41 8.46 205.6913.04 155.76 36.35 8.91 214.0604-SEP-12

104.43 282.51 75.02 35.03 496.98100.76 289.34 80.97 37.09 508.1605-SEP-12
2.57 196.96 17.92 19.10 236.552.51 200.04 18.98 20.23 241.7706-SEP-12

418.10 283.64 26.44 228.36 956.55407.25 290.31 27.69 240.14 965.3907-SEP-12
35.24 370.92 24.18 6.92 437.2634.18 364.66 25.20 7.24 431.2810-SEP-12
34.53 95.53 90.49 23.51 244.0633.59 98.34 94.05 24.62 250.6011-SEP-12
10.86 211.95 120.91 15.00 358.7110.47 210.02 120.06 15.57 356.1212-SEP-12

329.79 77.52 82.31 2.14 491.76317.64 76.41 81.70 2.17 477.9313-SEP-12
124.90 134.23 78.86 1.46 339.45121.38 126.98 81.97 1.47 331.8014-SEP-12
143.44 153.27 39.49 1.51 337.71139.13 150.60 40.14 1.52 331.3917-SEP-12
183.44 197.94 185.62 40.78 607.77177.26 196.22 187.42 41.03 601.9418-SEP-12

72.23 265.88 155.61 22.95 516.6770.66 265.88 156.67 22.85 516.0519-SEP-12
36.85 508.25 220.28 19.67 785.0435.72 493.59 222.14 19.69 771.1320-SEP-12
17.71 164.93 188.89 10.46 381.9917.23 160.62 187.55 10.29 375.7021-SEP-12
34.31 94.36 13.55 130.65 272.8732.99 91.53 13.25 128.59 266.3624-SEP-12
17.93 51.26 51.68 13.93 134.8017.38 48.20 50.43 13.78 129.7925-SEP-12
90.42 164.10 166.14 17.98 438.6487.53 156.82 169.36 17.95 431.6626-SEP-12
56.43 74.75 217.27 27.22 375.6754.96 72.37 220.93 27.21 375.4727-SEP-12
49.48 255.14 144.31 13.38 462.3148.16 243.16 145.70 13.34 450.3628-SEP-12

1,780.78 3,765.21 1,985.11 649.52 8,180.62Total: 665.343,723.021,726.59 8,132.822,017.87
32.4899.26188.2689.04 409.03Daily Average: 33.27100.89186.15 406.6486.33

22%

@0-3 Years

8%

@12+ Years

46%

@3-7 Years

24%

@7-12 Years

@0-3 Years
@12+ Years
@3-7 Years
@7-12 Years

© Irish Stock Exchange Limited. All rights reserved. Page 18 of 22



Monthly Report September 2012

2009
€(m)

2010
€(m)

2011
€(m)

2012
€(m)

Month

3,164.32 3,405.04 4,187.223,605.39January
3,217.66 3,861.03 2,770.463,463.48February
3,990.30 3,093.58 3,874.724,664.20March
2,441.66 2,368.51 3,797.214,488.20April
3,099.12 3,182.82 4,412.694,381.34May
2,814.57 2,761.01 5,459.534,955.19June
2,781.10 2,766.62 3,897.723,569.69July
2,616.51 3,480.24 4,169.932,872.22August
3,299.65 2,526.79 8,114.213,476.97September

2,470.04 5,675.363,031.50October
3,113.97 3,913.314,305.29November
2,637.99 3,052.282,726.23December

35,667.64 53,324.64
144.34 140.98 179.29 210.77

